502439581 07/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul Grycko	07/08/2013
Zachery McCurter	07/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Premier Equipment, Inc.	
Street Address:	19500 SW Teton Avenue	
City:	Tualatin	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97062	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13927558	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503 227-5631

Email: cdm.docket@chemofflaw.com

Correspondent Name: Charles D. McClung
Address Line 1: 601 SW Second Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0658.9999-0031	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles D. McClung	
Signature:	/Charles D. McClung/	
Date:	07/30/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Recordation#page1.tif source=Recordation#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030907 FRAME: 0786 OF \$40.00 1392/558

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
David Courses 7-abam MaCourtan	Name: Premier Equipment, Inc.			
Paul Grycko, Zachery McCurter	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	10500 SW Totan Avanua			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 8, 2013	Street Address: 19500 SW Teton Avenue			
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tualatin			
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: OR			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 97062			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: Charles D. McClung	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address: Suite 1600				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 601 SW Second Avenue	■ Enclosed			
offect/ hadrood.	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Portland	8. Payment Information			
State: OR Zip: 97204				
Phone Number: 503 227-5631				
Docket Number: 0658.9999-0031	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: cdm.docket@chernofflaw.com	Authorized User Name			
Email / Idai / Oct.	11.00.0010			
9. Signature: /Charles D. McClung/ Signature	July 30, 2013 Date			
Charles D. McClung	T t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				

PATENT REEL: 030907 FRAME: 0787

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Paul Grycko, whose post office address is 16051 Pearcy Street, Lake Oswego, Oregon 97034, and Zachery McCurter, whose post office address is 7400 SW Barnes Road, Portland, Oregon 97225 are the inventors of an invention entitled TIGHTENING MECHANISM FOR TRAILER DRAWBAR HINGE ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF USING SAME which is the subject of US Patent Application Serial No. 13/927,558 on June 26, 2013.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by Premier Equipment, Inc., whose primary address is 19500 SW Teton Avenue, Tualatin, Oregon 97062, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the same Premier Equipment, Inc. the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Dated:

Dated: $\frac{7/5/13}{5}$, 2013

Zachery McCurler

PATENT REEL: 030907 FRAME: 0788

RECORDED: 07/30/2013